- 4 \$315.00 41384

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM446886

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP, as Administrative Agent		10/11/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Aquilex LLC	
Street Address:	900 Georgia Avenue
City:	Deer Park
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77536
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	HydroChem LLC f/k/a Aquilex HydroChem LLC
Street Address:	900 Georgia Avenue
City:	Deer Park
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77536
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4138415	AQUILEX	
Registration Number:	3897727	TECHNOLOGY. SAFETY. RESULTS.	
Registration Number:	1522916	CAVIFLOW	
Registration Number:	1540872	SILENTSTEAM	
Registration Number:	1596802	SLUG FLUSH	
Registration Number:	1686780	LANSCO	
Registration Number:	2067032		
Registration Number:	2119023	HYDROCHEM	
Registration Number:	3696715	STARS	
Registration Number:	4190954	TEACH AND CLEAN	
Registration Number:	4080978	ZE-VAC	
Registration Number:	3905283	STARS SYNCHRONIZED TOOLING AND ROBOTICS	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006180 FRAME: 0348

900424718

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028357500

Email: dcip@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin Yohannan, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30045.98051	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin L. Yohannan	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Kristin L. Yohannan	
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Aquilex - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Aquilex - Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=Aquilex - Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif source=Aquilex - Trademark Release (Executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006180 FRAME: 0349

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

(this "Release") is made as of October 11, 2017 ("Effective Date") by Antares Capital LP (as successor agent by assignment from General Electric Capital Corporation) (the "Administrative Agent") in favor of Aquilex LLC ("Aquilex") and HydroChem LLC (formerly known as Aquilex HydroChem LLC) (together with Aquilex, each a "Pledgor" and, collectively, the "Pledgors"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Pledgors and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Security Agreement by and between the Pledgors, the Administrative Agent and the other pledgors party thereto, dated as of December 31, 2013 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), wherein each Pledgor granted to the Administrative Agent (as administrative agent on behalf of itself and the other Secured Parties) a Lien on and security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Pledged Collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated December 31, 2013 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), was entered into by the Pledgors and the Administrative Agent to record the security interest with respect to the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) of each Pledgor, including those items set forth on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>") and was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 31, 2013, at Reel 5184, Frame 0502; and

WHEREAS, each Pledgor has satisfied the terms of the Security Agreement and requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby, on behalf of itself and the other Secured Parties, without recourse, representation, warranty or other assurance of any kind by the Administrative Agent (express or implied) as to the Administrative Agent's rights in any Trademarks, the condition or value of any Trademarks, or any other matter (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and releases and re-assigns to each Pledgor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; (ii) agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts reasonably requested by each Pledgor to relinquish and effect the release of such rights to such Pledgor; and (iii) authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the release hereby given and any other filings necessary to evidence the release and termination of the Administrative Agent's rights under the Security Agreement with respect to the Trademark Collateral.

1

This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and the other Secured Parties, has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Administrative Agent

Name: Meenal Mehta

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Aquilex LLC	4,138,415	AQUILEX
Aquilex LLC	3,897,727	TECHNOLOGY. SAFETY. RESULTS.
HydroChem LLC (formerly known as Aquilex HydroChem LLC)	1,522,916	CAVIFLOW
HydroChem LLC (formerly known as Aquilex HydroChem LLC)	1,540,872	SILENTSTEAM
HydroChem LLC (formerly known as	1,596,802	SLUG FLUSH
Aquilex HydroChem LLC)		(Inactive)
HydroChem LLC (formerly known as Aquilex HydroChem LLC)	1,686,780	LANSCO and design (Inactive)
HydroChem LLC (formerly known as Aquilex HydroChem LLC)	2,067,032	PUMP design (stylized)
HydroChem LLC (formerly known as Aquilex HydroChem LLC)	2,119,023	HYDROCHEM
HydroChem LLC (formerly known as Aquilex HydroChem LLC)	3,696,715	STARS
HydroChem LLC (formerly known as Aquilex HydroChem LLC)	4,190,954	TEACH AND CLEAN
HydroChem LLC (formerly known as Aquilex HydroChem LLC)	4,080,978	ZE-VAC
HydroChem LLC (formerly known as Aquilex HydroChem LLC)	3,905,283	STARS SYNCHRONIZED TOOLING AND ROBOTICS SYSTEM and design

Trademark Applications:

RECORDED: 10/11/2017

OWNER	NUMBER	TRADEMARK
None		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006180 FRAME: 0353